Microchip Technology - PIC24FJ192GA106-E/PT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

PORTF<13:12>,
PORTF<8:1>
PORTG<15:12>,
PORTG<3:0>
Note 1: Not all port pins shown here are imple-
mented on 64-pin and 80-pin devices.
Refer to Section 1.0 “Device Overview”
to confirm which ports are available in
specific devices.
MOV 0xFF00, W0 ; Configure PORTB<15:8> as inputs
MOV W0, TRISB ; and PORTB<7:0> as outputs
NOP ; Delay 1 cycle
BTSS PORTB, #13 ; Next Instruction
DS39905E-page 128  2010 Microchip Technology Inc.
PIC24FJ256GA110 FAMILY
REGISTER 10-32: RPOR10: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 10
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — RP21R5 RP21R4 RP21R3 RP21R2 RP21R1 RP21R0
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — RP20R5 RP20R4 RP20R3 RP20R2 RP20R1 RP20R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-14 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 13-8 RP21R<5:0>: RP21 Output Pin Mapping bits
Peripheral output number n is assigned to pin, RP21 (see Table 10-3 for peripheral function numbers).
bit 7-6 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 5-0 RP20R<5:0:> RP20 Output Pin Mapping bits
Peripheral output number n is assigned to pin, RP20 (see Table 10-3 for peripheral function numbers).
REGISTER 10-33: RPOR11: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 11
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — RP23R5 RP23R4 RP23R3 RP23R2 RP23R1 RP23R0
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

OCxCON2 (Output Compare x Control 2) ............... 173
OSCCON (Oscillator Control) .................................. 117
OSCTUN (FRC Oscillator Tune) .............................. 120
PADCFG1 (Pad Configuration Control) ........... 207, 214
PMADDR (PMP Address) ........................................ 205
PMAEN (PMP Enable) ............................................. 205
PMCON (PMP Control) ............................................ 202
PMMODE (PMP Mode) ............................................ 204
PMSTAT (PMP Status) ............................................ 206
RCFGCAL (RTCC Calibration and
Configuration) .................................................. 213
RCON (Reset Control) ............................................... 66
REFOCON (Reference Oscillator Control) ............... 123
RPINR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 0) ................... 135
RPINR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 1) ................... 135
RPINR10 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 10) ............... 139
RPINR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 11) ............... 139
RPINR15 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 15) ............... 140
RPINR17 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 17) ............... 140
RPINR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 18) ............... 141
RPINR19 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 19) ............... 141
RPINR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 2) ................... 136
RPINR20 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 20) ............... 142
RPINR21 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 21) ............... 142
RPINR22 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 22) ............... 143
RPINR23 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 23) ............... 143
RPINR27 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 27) ............... 144
RPINR28 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 28) ............... 144
RPINR29 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 29) ............... 145
RPINR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 3) ................... 136
RPINR4 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 4) ................... 137
RPINR7 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 7) ................... 137
RPINR8 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 8) ................... 138
RPINR9 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 9) ................... 138
RPOR0 (PPS Output 0) ........................................... 146
RPOR1 (PPS Output 1) ........................................... 146
RPOR10 (PPS Output 10) ....................................... 151
RPOR11 (PPS Output 11) ....................................... 151
RPOR12 (PPS Output 12) ....................................... 152
RPOR13 (PPS Output 13) ....................................... 152
RPOR14 (PPS Output 14) ....................................... 153
RPOR15 (PPS Output 15) ....................................... 153
RPOR2 (PPS Output 2) ........................................... 147
RPOR3 (PPS Output 3) ........................................... 147
RPOR4 (PPS Output 4) ........................................... 148
RPOR5 (PPS Output 5) ........................................... 148